
Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

Documentatie tehnica motocultor 753FR, 753k 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 garnitura Paper gasket ps753fr-1-1 

2 flansa Flange ps753fr-1-2 

3 surub m8x1.25x35 Bolts M8*1.25*35 ps753fr-1-3 

4 rulment Bear ps753fr-1-4 

5 garnitura Paper gasket ps753fr-1-5 

6 carcasa cutie de viteze Gear box body ps753fr-1-6 

7 surub Bolts ps753fr-1-7 

8 joja Oil level gauge ps753fr-1-8 

9 surub m8x1.25x25 Bolts M8*1.25*25 ps753fr-1-9 

10 surub m8x1.25x30 Bolts M8*1.25*30 ps753fr-1-10 

11 saiba grower 8x2.1 Spring washer 8*2.1 ps753fr-1-11 

12 saiba 8x1.6 Flat washer 8*1.6 ps753fr-1-12 

13 garnitura Paper gasket ps753fr-1-13 

14 bolt Locating pin ps753fr-1-14 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

15 capac cutie de viteze Cover of gearbox ps753fr-1-15 

16 piulita m8x1.25 Nut M8*1.25 ps753fr-1-16 

17 surub m8x10 Bolts M8*10 ps753fr-1-17 

18 surub m8x1.25x45 Bolts M8*1.25*45 ps753fr-1-18 

19 surub m8x1.25x30 Bolts M8*1.25*30 ps753fr-1-19 

20 protectie arbore Protecting cover of main shaft ps753fr-1-20 

21 surub m8x1.25x20 Bolts M8*1.25*20 ps753fr-1-21 

24 ansamblu brat schimbator Gear shift arm ps753fr-1-24 

26 oring O ring  ps753fr-1-26 

27 bucsa Lining of shifting fork ps753fr-1-27 

28 furca schimbator Shifting fork ps753fr-1-28 

29 surub m8 Bolts M8 ps753fr-1-29 

30 inel arbore 14 Ring on shaft φ14 ps753fr-1-30 

31 bucsa ambreiaj Clutch lining ps753fr-1-31 

32 oring O ring  ps753fr-1-32 

33 pana Cotter ps753fr-1-33 

34 furca ambreiaj Clutch fork ps753fr-1-34 

35 bolt 6x28 Pin 6*28 ps753fr-1-35 

36 brat ambreiaj Clutch arm ps753fr-1-36 

37 picior cablu ambreiaj Permanent seat of clutch cable ps753fr-1-37 

38 carcasa ambreiaj Cluth housing ps753fr-1-38 

39 saiba Flat washer ps753fr-1-39 

40 rulment 6201 Bear 6201 ps753fr-1-40 

41 arc Clutch spring ps753fr-1-41 

42 miez ambreiaj Core of cluth ps753fr-1-42 

43 rulment 51105 Bear 51105 ps753fr-1-43 

44 inel arbore 25 Ring on shaft φ25 ps753fr-1-44 

45 rulment 6202 Bear 6202 ps753fr-1-45 

46 arbore principal Main shaft ps753fr-1-46 

47 rulment Bear ps753fr-1-47 

48 saiba Adjusting washer ps753fr-1-48 

49 arbore Counter shaft ps753fr-1-49 

50 roata dintata Slow speed gear ps753fr-1-50 

51 saiba 15x23x0.5 Adjusting washer15*23*0.5 ps753fr-1-51 

52 simering Oil seal ps753fr-1-52 

53 rulment Bear ps753fr-1-53 

54 inel 15 Ring on shaft φ15 ps753fr-1-54 

55 roata dintata Slow speed gear ps753fr-1-55 

56 roata dintata marsarier Reverse gear ps753fr-1-56 

57 arbore Slow speed gear ps753fr-1-57 

58 arbore gear ps753fr-1-58 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

59 inel 20 Ring on shaft φ20 ps753fr-1-59 

60 roata dintata gear ps753fr-1-60 

61 saiba 20x26x1 Adjusting washer Φ20*Φ26*1 ps753fr-1-61 

62 arc Locating spring ps753fr-1-62 

63 bila Steel ball ps753fr-1-63 

64 roata dintata gear ps753fr-1-64 

65 pana Cotter ps753fr-1-65 

66 piulita m12x1.75 Nut M12*1.75 ps753fr-1-66 

67 saiba grower 12x3.1 Spring washer 12*3.1 ps753fr-1-67 

68 saiba 12x2.5 Flat washer 12*2.5 ps753fr-1-68 

69 coroana dintata gear ps753fr-1-69 

70 saiba 20x27x0.3 Adjusting washer 20×27×0.3 ps753fr-1-70 

71 inel 52 Ring φ52 ps753fr-1-71 

72 rulment 6304 Bear 6304 ps753fr-1-72 

73 inel 25 Ring on shaft φ25 ps753fr-1-73 

74 bucsa Lining of driven shaft ps753fr-1-74 

75 rulment nki25/20 Bear NKI25/20 ps753fr-1-75 

76 pana 6x6x20 Flat key 6*6*20 ps753fr-1-76 

77 arbore Driven gear shaft ps753fr-1-77 

78 garnitura Paper gasket ps753fr-1-78 

79 carcasa reductor Walking gear box ps753fr-1-79 

80 saiba Flat washer ps753fr-1-80 

81 saiba grower Spring washer ps753fr-1-81 

82 surub m10x1.5x35 Bolts M10*1.5*35 ps753fr-1-82 

83 surub m10x1.5x40 Bolts M10*1.5*40 ps753fr-1-83 

84 saiba 10.5x15x2 Alu. Washer φ10.5*φ15*2 ps753fr-1-84 

85 surub m10x1.25x12 Bolts M10*1.25*12 ps753fr-1-85 

86 garnitura Paper gasket ps753fr-1-86 

87 rulment 6206 Bear 6206 ps753fr-1-87 

88 saiba 30x40x1.0 Adjusting washer 30*40*1.0 ps753fr-1-88 

89 arbore freze Output shaft ps753fr-1-89 

90 coroana dintata Gear ps753fr-1-90 

91 saiba 30x40x0.5 Adjusting washer 30*40*0.5 ps753fr-1-91 

92 capac reductor Cover of walking gearbox ps753fr-1-92 

93 simering 30x52x8 Oil seal φ30*φ52*8 ps753fr-1-93 

94 capac protectie Dust cover ps753fr-1-94 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 tampon maneta schimbator Shift lever rubber cap ps753fr-2-1 

2 suport maneta schimbator Shift cover ps753fr-2-2 

3 suport coarne Handle cosrp base ps753fr-2-3 

4 surub m6x1x16 Bolt M6*1*16 ps753fr-2-4 

5 blocator Limit block ps753fr-2-5 

6 piulita speciala Tooth disk plate ps753fr-2-6 

7 maneta schimbator First part of shifting lever ps753fr-2-7 

8 manson Grip ps753fr-2-8 

9 cablu ambreiaj Cluth cable ps753fr-2-9 

10 clema Clip ps753fr-2-10 

11 surub m6x1 Bolt M6*1 ps753fr-2-11 

12 maneta ambreiaj Cluth handle ps753fr-2-12 

13 siguranta Locking clip ps753fr-2-13 

14 saiba 10x2 Flat washer 10*2 ps753fr-2-14 

15 saiba grower 10x2.6 Spring washer 10*2.6 ps753fr-2-15 

16 surub m10x1.5x30 Bolt M10*1.5*30 ps753fr-2-16 

17 ornament Decorative cover ps753fr-2-17 

18 surub Screw ps753fr-2-18 

19 saiba grower 16x3.6 Spring washer 16*3.6 ps753fr-2-19 

20 maner strangere Lifting handle ps753fr-2-20 

21 ornament Decorative cover ps753fr-2-21 

22 surub Screw ps753fr-2-22 

23 cablu acceleratie Throttle cable ps753fr-2-23 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

24 maneta acceleratie Throttle switch line   ps753fr-2-24 

25 coarne Handle ps753fr-2-25 

26 Intrerupator on/off Engine stop ps753fr-2-26 

27 manson Grip ps753fr-2-27 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 picior adancime Deep furrowing resistance part ps753fr-3-1 

2 bolt 10x40 Pin 10*40 ps753fr-3-2 

3 saiba Flat washer ps753fr-3-3 

4 siguranta 2x9x38 R pin Ф2*9*38 ps753fr-3-4 

5 suport picior 2# Trailer body bolt ps753fr-3-5 

6 bolt Bolt M10*1.5*50 ps753fr-3-6 

7 saiba grower Spring washer 10*2.6 ps753fr-3-7 

8 piulita m10x1.5 Nut M10*1.5 ps753fr-3-8 

9 surub m10x1.5x3 Bolt M10*1.5*3 ps753fr-3-9 

10 suport accesorii Trailer body ps753fr-3-10 

11 siguranta 3x20x60 R pin Ф3*20*60 ps753fr-3-11 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 suport aripa fata Front fender bracket ps753fr-4-1 

2 suport aripa fata Front fender bracket ps753fr-4-2 

3 extensie aripa dreapta Right fender ps753fr-4-3 

4 aripa dreapta Right fender ps753fr-4-4 

5 surub m6x16 Hexagon flange bolts M6 x 16 ps753fr-4-5 

6 garnitura Pad of paper Φ6 ps753fr-4-6 

7 piulita m6 Hexagon flange nut M6 ps753fr-4-7 

8 suport aripi spate Fender support ps753fr-4-8 

9 surub m10x25 Hexagonal bolts M10 × 25 ps753fr-4-9 

10 garnitura 10 Flat gasket Ф10 ps753fr-4-10 

11 saiba 10 Spring washers 10 ps753fr-4-11 

12 piulita m10 Hex nut M10 ps753fr-4-12 

13 aripa stanga Left fender ps753fr-4-13 

14 extensie aripa stanga Left fender ps753fr-4-14 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 bolt 8x40 B type pin 8×40 ps753fr-5-1 

2 siguranta 2x9x38 β type pin φ2×9×38 ps753fr-5-2 

3 saiba 8 Flat washer 8 ps753fr-5-3 

4 cutit dreapta Right bend blade ps753fr-5-4 

5 cutit stanga Left bend blade ps753fr-5-5 

6 piulita m8 Nut M8 ps753fr-5-6 

7 saiba 8 Spring washer 8 ps753fr-5-7 

8 surub m8x30 Bolt M8×30 ps753fr-5-8 

9 manicot  vice blade cylinder ps753fr-5-9 

10 manicot main blade cylinder ps753fr-5-10 

11 taler Dide disc ps753fr-5-11 

 

 

 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 suport motor engine support ps753fr-6-1 

2 surub m10x45 Hex bolts M10 × 45 ps753fr-6-2 

3 saiba 10 Flat gasket Ф10 ps753fr-6-3 

4 saiba 10 Spring washers 10 ps753fr-6-4 

5 piulita m10 Hex nut M10 ps753fr-6-5 

6 piulita m8 Hex nut M8 ps753fr-6-6 

7 surub m8x40 Hex bolts M8 × 40 ps753fr-6-7 

8 surub m8x55 Hex bolts M8 ×55 ps753fr-6-8 

9 saiba Washer ps753fr-6-9 

10 motor  gasoline engine ps753fr-6-10 

 


